
Spay And Neuter Scheme for Feral Cats

Activities and Objectives
Twinkle Trust Animal Aid continues to spay and neuter as many homeless cats as possible by

carrying out trapping, neutering and releasing of stray and feral cats. In addition we help

sick and injured cats and orphaned kittens and once the animal has recovered we search for
responsible new homes when ever possible. With the help of regular volunteers we' ve
achieved a great deal, we' ve neutered and treated many 100's of cats in the last year.

We continue to provide fresh dry food and clean water at over 18 feeding points for the
homeless cats. We have additional, wonderful new volunteers which work along side the
volunteers that have been with Twinkle for many years. We pass on our knowledge and
experience of the physical hard work of catching cats and maintaining and replenishing our
many cat feeding points, and give encouragement and teaching to likeminded animals

lovers on how to care for and hand rear some of the many sad cases of orphaned kittens.
Our primary aim is to neuter the homeless cats but will continue to help the unwanted and

unheard voices of the cats and kittens that need help.

Top left photo is 3 orphaned kittens after a much needed bottle of kitten milk.

Top right photo is of 5 kittens who's protective mother had given birth to them in a field,

and was attached by a stray dog who killed one kitten and left the mother cat traumatised
but not leaving her kittens side until we stepped in to help her.

Bottom left photo is an @@~re,male cat, his injures are from fighting which is what

they will do until sterilised. Now he is sterilised and living a much healthier and more
peaceful life.
Bottom right photo is another lucky cat that we caught, going off to the vet clinic to be
neutered and treated against fleas a worms.
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INCOME

CHARITY NAME TWINKLE TRUST ANIMAL AID

CHARITY REGISTRATION NUMBER 1091253

Income and Ex enditure Account for Year Ended 30 November 2018
2018

Balance brought forward
end of November 2017

Bank recei ts December
Bank recei ts Janua

Bank recei ts Februa
Bank recei ts March
Bank recei ts A ril

Bank recei ts Ma

Bank recei ts June
Bank recei ts Jul

Bank recei ts Au ust

Bank recei ts Se tember
Bank recei ts October
Bank recei ts November
TOTAL INCOME

2017

zoza

8/F E1,013.69

E6,596.31
E1,473.59

E2,372.32

E1,781.75

E7,870.73
E1,782.14
E8,639.01
E1,355.68

E2,883.84

E7,170.26
E3,748.39
E7,748.12

E54,435.83

EXPENDITURE
December 2017
Janua 2018
Janua 2018
Feb rug 2018
Februa 2018
Februa 2018
Feb rug 2018
March 2018
A ri)2018
A ril 2018
Ma 2018
Ma 2018
Ma 2018
Ma 2018
June 2018
Jul 2018
Jul 2018
Jul 2018
Jul 2018
Au ust 2018
Se tember 2018
Se tember 2018
October 2018
October 2018
October 2018
October 2018
November 2018
November 2018
November 2018
TOTAL EXPENDITURE

Balance at 1st December
2017
Balance at 30th November
2018
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E1,013.69

E1,997.72

Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials
Norton Security
Freeola Web

Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials
Pet Travel Expense
Barkers print

Amazon Special Cat Food

Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials
Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials

Pet Travel Expense
Freeola
Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials

Hardware

Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials

Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials
Pet Travel Expense
Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials

Freeola
Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials

Nonon

Pet Travel Expense
Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials
PO Box Expense
Freeola
Travel

Co. House Cardiff

Co. House Cardiff

Barkers print

Veterinary Bills/Cat Food/Cat Materials

Excess income over
ex enditure

(E5,510.00)
(E59.99)
E12.56

(E3,010.00)
(E630.75)

(E86.40)
E79.00

(E2,410.00)
(E6,010.00)

(E676.75
(E12.56)

(E107.81)
(E167.04)

E3,010.00

(E1,410.00)
(6352.25)

(E7,510.00)
(E12.56

(E1,410.00)
(E84.99)

E1,441.50

(E8,110.00)
(E152.40)

(E12.56)
(E44.99

(6375.00)
(E13.00)

E216.00

(E9,510.00)
(E52,438.11)

E1,997.72
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